

## **Haughton Athletics**

P.O Box 340

## Princeton Louisiana 71067

In April 2025, the youth of Haughton will begin another season of Diamond Youth Softball and Dixie Youth Baseball. This program is a vital part of the Haughton community. It provides the opportunity for players to develop the qualities of citizenship, discipline, teamwork, and physical well-being, with proper guidance and exemplary leadership. Not only does the program offer valuable qualities for the youth, it also provides adult volunteers a chance to mentor and model the qualities of sportsmanship and fair play.

Monies collected will help pay for Field Improvements, Team equipment, Officials etc. For \$200, you're business will be showcased on a three feet by five feet sign along the fence and will be visible at every game through the fall and spring seasons. Sign advertisements can be renewed for subsequent seasons for \$150. You have an option to purchase additional banners to be displayed on all 8 of our fields.

You can make checks payable to Haughton Athletics and submit the payment to the address above. Again, we would like to thank you for your support and if there are any questions, please feel free to call Amanda Talley at (318) 455-8212 or amandatalley5@gmail.com, or Charles McHenry at (318) 751-2555 or McHenry.charles@gmail.com.

Thank you for your support of the Haughton Youth.

Sincerely,

Amanda Talley; Treasurer, Haughton Athletics

&

Charles McHenry; President, Haughton Athletics